ADDRESS

TRIPS

RECORD OF PADDLE AWARDS

INA J\/JE Smallwood, Blair

1018 North Main Street, Minot, North Dakota e

COUNCIL

Great Plains

DATE O TRIP

| GUIDE

Jack Stoops

PADDLE AWARDS & DATE

BKC’NZE 8/15/42 - Through Kendall

~

1y

L_._.
O

LYER

("
ln=




1830

2000

- 2200

0130

0430

0745
0905
1030
1200

- 1410-
1610

1715
1300

2120

2140
2230

RECEIVED
. AUG 2 8 1942
; Begion Ten Office B. & 4.
AGigust 8, 1942 » , ST. PAUL, MINN.

Departure from home port of kMinot, North Dakota
Speedometer- 20829

C.L. Olson-Skipper

R.L. Haley-Second Mate

R. Alander-Ordinary

L. Nothern-Coxswain

H. MclLane-Apprentice

B. Smallwood-Apprentice

L. Penne-B.S.A.

G. Landis-Passenger U. S.N.

Rugby, North Dakota
Refreshment by G. Landis

Devils Lake, North Dakota

‘Refreshments and fuel

Parted company with §. Landis
August 9

Fast Gremd Forks, Wiinnesota
Refreshment

Bemidji, Minnesota
Refreshment

To bed

Mess and Fuel
Departure

Deer River, Minnesota

Hibbing, Minnesota

- Mess
‘Sightseeing

~Iron. pit and high school
Egparture | |
EiY, Minnesota
%.L. Sommers Canoe Base Camp

Left camp for Winton, Minnesota to register with
Customs Office. '

- Arrived back at canow base

Meeting of instruction

To bed




August 10

T 0715 Revielle
el - 0740 Mess
0830 Departed from canoe base
John Stoops-Guide
Tucker-Swamper _
T. Bliss- Ordinary
‘R. Alander-Ordinary
K. Johnson-0Ordinary
A. Zastera-Apprentice
J. Ramey-Apprentice
T. Jennihgs-Apprentice-
L. Nothern-Coxswain
H. Mclane-Apprentice
B. Smallwood-spprentice
R. Haley-Second Mate
W. Gimble-B.S.A.
0945 Praire Portage
1130 Portage 7
Bayley Bay to Burke
7 Registered at Ranger Station
1200  Mess
- 1305 Portage around falls
1845 Portage 5c.
North Bay into a small lake
1500 . Portage 19ec.
1540 Portage into Isabella
1830 Portage |
) Isabella to Point Lake
1700 Portage
Point Lake into an un-named lake
1730 Portage
‘Neither lake named
1800 Camp
1830 less -
<030 Swimming

2100 To bed




0815
0945
0955

1015
1035

1160

1930
2130

0800

0815

0940
1130

1315

1400

1435

August 11
Mess
Broke camp

Portage
No mame

Portage into Side Lake

Portage _
Side Lake into un-named lake

 Portage into Kahshahpiwi

Longest and toughest portage requiring 1% hours
to complete

Camp
Mess
Swimming and fishing
Mess
Macaroni
Tea _
Blueberry pie
Swimming and fishing
Bed
| August 12

Arose

Mess
- Lake trout

Broke camp

Portage 32c.
Kahshahpiwi to Trane

Lost rod and reel

Portage 18¢.

Trane to Hurlburt

"Mess

Last of bread



RN

1610

1835
1700

1730

12056
1920

1955
2035

2130

0830
0900

1010

© 1150

1530
1660

1800

=080

- 2100

0845

0915

1030
1055

Portage 3c.
Hurlbupt to Willizms

Portage 3c.

Portage 9c.,

'VPoftage 5c.

Portage No name

Portage 20c.
Into Agnes

Camp
Mess
To bed
August 13
Arose
Mess
Broke camp
Mess on Half-Way 1Islanda
Camp by Louisa Falls
Swimming in Louisa Falis
Mess
Iish stew
Rice
Snack
Apple pie
Coffee
To bed ,
August 14

Arose

Mess

Broke camp

Portage

~ Agnes to Meadows



TN

1110

1255

1245
1345

1445

1600
1800

1900
2000
2030

0715
0800

0910
0925

1030

1115

1200

1280

1240

1650

-1850

Portage
Hleadows to Sunday

Portage

Sunday to quley Bay
Mess
Crossed Bayley Bay- Very rough

Praire Portage
Bougnt candy at Pralre ?ortage store

Camp on island on newfound Lake
Mess

Hailed Conk ashore

Apple pie

To bed
August 15
Arise

Breakfast
Farina
Fruit
Rice
Pancakes
Coffee
Rolls
Cornk and crew ate Wlth us

Passed part of requirements for Bronze Paddle
Broke camp

Arrived back at base on Moose Lake
Chronometer was 15 minutes slow

Left canoce baée

Winton, Minnesota . ,
Checked in with Customs Office

Ely, Minnesota
Mess and shore leave. uklp‘er and Second Mate

had to return to canoe base where they had left
their uniforms. - They had a flat tire on the way.

Departed from Ely

Illgen Clty, Minnesota
Fuel :




1940 Two Harbors, Minnesota
~ Presented Skipper with a belt for his birthday
which is Sunday : : : ‘

/3 y ‘ 2100 Duluth, Minnesota
2115 Mess and shore leave
2310 To bed along’highway east of city
August 16
- 0815 Arose and Washe&‘in Lake Superior
0915 Drove’into city
094685 Mess at Snyder's Drug Store
1030 Sightseeing | ’
Aerial bridge
1200 Skyling Drive
1330 rsﬁperior, Wisconsin g
1345  Duluth, Minnesota
1405 Mess- Snyder's -
- 1515 Departed from Duluth
1815 Brainerd, Minnesota
. Mess
1945 : Staples, Minnesota
' Picked up Skipperis son
2145 Fergus Falls, liinnesota
Refreshmgnt and fuel
2400 Skipper's brother's farm.
» August l?y
0015 To bed
0800  Arise
0850 liess
Gratis Skipper's brother
1030 Departed from farm
104571si Visited Skipper's mother

1055 Departed ffom{Skip@@r's Mcther's farm




. 1110

- 1185
1205

1315
1400

1700
1705

1905

2030

Pt

Millnot, North Dakota

F uel -

Stopped at Skipper's sister!s farm

Lisbon, North Dakota
Saw former home of W.D. Boyce

Balley City, North Dakota

Jamestown, North Dakota
Mess

Bismarck, North Dakota
Visited Fritz Hinz

Underwood, North Dakota
Saw Pike and Potter

Arrived home port.

Speedometer-22397

Car mideage- 1568
Approx. canoe mileage- __70
Total mileage 1648

il

App. Blair Smallwood 5.5.5. Far West

it













