REGION TEN WILDERNESS CANOE TRIPS RECORD OF PADDLE AWARDS

NAME	Smallwood, Bla	ir		•		·	
ADDRES	55 1018 Nor	th Main Stree	t, Minot,	North	Dakota •		
COUNC	Great Pl	ains					
DATE C	of TRIP						
GUIDE	Jack Stoops						

PADDLE A	WARDS: DATE	
BRONZE	8/15/42 - Through Kendall	
GOLD		
SILVER		

AUG 2 8 1942

Region Ten Office B. S. A. ST. PAUL, MINN.

LOG

August 8, 1942

200	August 8, 1948
1830	Departure from home port of Minot, North Dakota Speedometer- 20829 C.L. Olson-Skipper R.L. Haley-Second Mate R. Alander-Ordinary L. Nothern-Coxswain H. McLane-Apprentice B. Smallwood-Apprentice L. Penne-B.S.A. G. Landis-Passenger U.S.N.
2000	Rugby, North Dakota Refreshment by G. Landis
2200	Devils Lake, North Dakota Refreshments and fuel Parted company with §. Landis
	August 9
0130	East Grand Forks, Minnesota Refreshment
0430	Bemidji, Minnesota Refreshment To bed
0745	Mess and Fuel
0905	Departure
1030	Deer River, Minnesota
1200	Hibbing, Minnesota Mess Sightseeing Iron pit and high school
1410	Departure
1610	Ely, Minnesota
1715	G.L. Sommers Canoe Base Camp
1900	Left camp for Winton, Minnesota to register with Customs Office.
2120	Arrived back at canow base
2140	Meeting of instruction
	大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大

To bed

2230

August 10

0715	Revielle
0740	Mess
0830	Departed from canoe base John Stoops-Guide Tucker-Swamper T. Bliss- Ordinary R. Alander-Ordinary K. Johnson-Ordinary A. Zastera-Apprentice J. Ramey-Apprentice T. Jennings-Apprentice L. Nothern-Coxswain H. McLane-Apprentice B. Smallwood-Apprentice R. Haley-Second Mate W. Gimble-B.S.A.
0945	Praire Portage
1130	Portage Bayley Bay to Burke Registered at Ranger Station
1200	Mess
1305	Portage around falls
1345	Portage 5c. North Bay into a small lake
1500	Portage 19c.
1540	Portage into Isabella
1630	Portage Isabella to Point Lake
1700	Portage Point Lake into an un-named lake
1730	Portage Neither lake named
1800	Camp
1830	Mess
2030	Swimming
2100	To bed

August 11

0815	Mess
0945	Broke camp
0955	Portage No mame
1015	Portage into Side Lake
1035	Portage Side Lake into un-named lake
1100	Portage into Kahshahpiwi Longest and toughest portage requiring $l^{\frac{1}{2}}$ hours to complete
1300	Camp
1330	Mess
1430	Swimming and fishing
1830	Mess
	Macaroni Tea Blueberry pie
1930	Swimming and fishing
2130	Bed
	August 12
0800	Arose
0815	Mess Lake trout
0940	Broke camp
1130	Portage 32c. Kahshahpiwi to Trane
1315	Lost rod and reel
1400	Portage 18c. Trane to Hurlburt
1435	Mess Last of bread

1610	Portage 3c. Hurlburt to Williams
1635	Portage 3c.
1700	Portage 9c.
1730	Portage 5c.
1905	Portage No name
1920	Portage 20c. Into Agnes
1955	Camp
2035	Mess
2130	To bed
	August 13
0830	Arose
0900	Mess
1010	Broke camp
1150	Mess on Half-Way Island
1530	Camp by Louisa Falls
1600	Swimming in Louisa Falls
1800	Mess Fish stew Rice
2030	Snack Apple pie Coffee
2100	To bed
	August 14
0845	Arose
0915	Mess
1030	Broke camp
1055	Portage Agnes to Meadows

1110	Portage Meadows to Sunday
1235	Portage Sunday to Bayley Bay
1245	Mess
1345	Crossed Bayley Bay- Very rough
1445	Praire Portage Bought candy at Praire Portage store
1600	Camp on island on Newfound Lake
1800	Mess
1900	Hailed Conk ashore
2000	Apple pie
2030	To bed
	August 15
0715	Arise
0800	Breakfast Farina Fruit Rice Pancakes Coffee Rolls Conk and crew ate with us
0910	Passed part of requirements for Bronze Paddle
0925	Broke camp
1030	Arrived back at base on Moose Lake Chronometer was 15 minutes slow
1115	Left canoe base
1200	Winton, Minnesota Checked in with Customs Office
1230	Ely, Minnesota
1240	Mess and shore leave. Skipper and Second Mate had to return to canoe base where they had left their uniforms. They had a flat tire on the way.
1650	Departed from Ely
1850	Illgen City, Minnesota Fuel

1940	Two Harbors, Minnesota Presented Skipper with a belt for his birthday which is Sunday
2100	Duluth, Minnesota
2115	Mess and shore leave
2310	To bed along highway east of city
	August 16
0815	Arose and washed in Lake Superior
0915	Drove into city
0945 5	Mess at Snyder's Drug Store
1030	Sightseeing Aerial bridge
1200	Skyling Drive
1330	Superior, Wisconsin
1345	Duluth, Minnesota
1405	Mess- Snyder's
1515	Departed from Duluth
1815	Brainerd, Minnesota Mess
1945	Staples, Minnesota Picked up Skipper's son
2145	Fergus Falls, Minnesota Refreshment and fuel
2400	Skipper's brother's farm.
	August 17
0015	To bed
0800	Arise
0850	Mess Gratis Skipper's brother
1030	Departed from farm
1045Visi	Visited Skipper's mother
1055	Departed from Skipper's Mother's farm

1110	Millnot, North Dakota F uel
1125	Stopped at Skipper's sister's farm
1205	Lisbon, North Dakota Saw former home of W.D. Boyce
1315	Walley City, North Dakota
1400	Jamestown, North Dakota Mess
1700	Bismarck, North Dakota
1705	Visited Fritz Hinz
1905	Underwood, North Dakota Saw Pike and Potter
2030	Arrived home port. Speedometer-22397

Car mideage- 1568
Approx. canoe mileage- 70
Total mileage 1638

App. Blair Smallwood S.S.S. Far West

Blair Smallwood









